CHINA PETROLEUM & CHEMICAL CORPORATION Annual Report 2006 9

CHANGES IN SHARE CAPITAL AND SHAREHOLDINGS OF PRINCIPAL SHAREHOLDERS

C
h

a
n

g
e

s
in

 S
h

a
re

 C
a
p

it
a

l
a

n
d

S
h

a
re

h
o

ld
in

g
s

o
f

P
ri

n
ci

p
a

l
S

h
a

re
h

o
ld

e
rs

1 CHANGES IN THE SHARE CAPITAL OF SINOPEC CORP.

Unit: 1,000 Shares

Pre-movement Increase/(decrease) Post-movement
New shares Bonus Conversion

Numbers Percentage % issued issued from reserves Others Sub-total Number Percentage %
Shares with selling restrictions 67,121,951 77.4 — (784,000 ) — — (784,000) 66,337,951 76.51
1 State-owned shares 66,535,191 76.7 — (777,147 ) — — (777,147) 65,758,044 75.84
2 State-owned legal person shares 586,760 0.7 — (6,853) — — (6,853) 579,907 0.67
3 Shares held by other domestic investors — — — — — — — — —
4 Shares held by foreign investors — — — — — — — — —
Shares without selling restrictions 19,580,488 22.6 — 784,000 — — 784,000 20,364,488 23.49
1 RMB ordinary shares 2,800,000 3.2 — 784,000 — — 784,000 3,584,000 4.13
2 Shares traded in non-RMB

currencies and listed domestically — — — — — — — — —
3 Shares listed overseas 16,780,488 19.4 — — — — — 16,780,488 19.36
4 Others — — — — — — — — —
Total Shares 86,702,439 100.0 — — — — — 86,702,439 100.0

Note: In October 2006, Sinopec Corp. implemented A-Share Reform. Please refer to Significant Events – A-Share Reform on Non-tradable shares in this annual report.

2 DATES WHEN SHARES WITH SELLING RESTRICTIONS COULD BE TRADED THROUGH LISTING

Unit: 1,000 Shares

Additional shares tradable Balance of  shares Balance of  shares
through listing when with selling without selling

Date the restriction period expires restrictions restrictions
October 10, 2007 4,915,029 61,422,922 25,279,517
October 10, 2008 4,335,122 57,087,800 29,614,639
October 12, 2009 57,087,800 0 86,702,439

3 NUMBER OF SHARES HELD BY THE TOP TEN HOLDERS OF SHARES WITH